
Southern Utah (9-20,7-9 WAC) -vs- Seattle U (3-25,0-15 WAC)
03/06/25 at Redhawk Center, Seattle, WA

 
 

 
 
Southern Utah 66

Seattle U 51

Date: 03/06/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 212
Site: Redhawk Center, Seattle, WA
Referees: Michael Thorner, Michal Ann Ure, Rochelle Bennett

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern Utah 13 20 20 13 66
Seattle U 12 13 14 12 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ballena,Daylani * 36 6-13 1-2 6-7 1-4 5 3 2 4 0 2 19
34 Johnston,Samantha * 38 4-9 3-8 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 1 2 1 11
44 Uhrich,Ava * 29 4-10 0-5 2-2 2-5 7 0 3 1 0 0 10
14 Gandy,Sydney * 34 2-5 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 5 1 0 1 6
23 Bull,Lexi * 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 0 6
24 Brown,Jaeden 18 5-8 0-1 3-4 1-4 5 2 1 1 1 2 13
02 Hasan,Bella 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
01 Doman,Kortney 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 2 0 1 0
03 Chambers,Sierra 10 0-4 0-4 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
05 Kay,Charli 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Anderson,Denver 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
35 Malafu,Olivia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Garcia,Maria 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-55 5-21 13-17 11-27 38 13 14 14 3 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 4-12   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 0-4   0.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 24-55   43.6 % 5-21   23.8 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Moore,Olivia * 34 6-11 3-6 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 4 15
23 Edokpaigbe,Candy * 31 5-9 0-0 3-3 0-4 4 4 2 4 0 0 13
01 Walker,Julianna * 33 3-10 3-9 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 9
14 Stricklin,Tamia * 33 1-8 0-3 2-2 1-7 8 2 4 2 0 1 4
24 Rodriguez,Sydnie * 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
34 Bryan,Christeina 21 2-6 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 4 1 2 0 1 6
15 Liggett,Sheridan 25 1-8 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 1 2
02 Kozlova,Taisiya 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
22 Larson,Lucy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-55 6-23 7-7 9-20 29 17 10 16 0 7 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 19-55   34.5 % 6-23   26.1 % 7-7   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seattle U
MISS JUMPER by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
09:33 MISS 3PTR by STRICKLIN,TAMIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by UHRICH,AVA(in the paint) 09:15 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BULL,LEXI --

08:55 MISS JUMPER by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
REBOUND DEF by BALLENA,DAYLANI --
GOOD LAYUP by BULL,LEXI(in the paint) 08:42 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by BALLENA,DAYLANI --

08:17 TURNOVER  by WALKER,JULIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by BULL,LEXI(in the paint) 07:56 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by GANDY,SYDNEY --

07:39 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --
TURNOVER  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 07:32

07:32 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,SYDNIE
07:32 SUB IN by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA

FOUL  by BULL,LEXI 07:16
07:09 TURNOVER  by MOORE,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by BULL,LEXI 06:53
06:53 STEAL  by MOORE,OLIVIA
06:48 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BALLENA,DAYLANI 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,OLIVIA

06:11 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by BULL,LEXI 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY

05:31 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STRICKLIN,TAMIA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLIN,TAMIA

04:59 MISS 3PTR by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA

04:54 MISS JUMPER by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA --
MISS JUMPER by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint) 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
04:22 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by UHRICH,AVA(in the paint) 04:10 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by GANDY,SYDNEY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36

03:36 SUB OUT by MOORE,OLIVIA
03:36 SUB OUT by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
03:36 SUB IN by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA
03:36 SUB IN by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN

SUB OUT by BULL,LEXI 03:36
SUB OUT by UHRICH,AVA 03:36
SUB IN by DOMAN,KORTNEY 03:36
SUB IN by BROWN,JAEDEN 03:36

03:36 FOUL  by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA
03:36 TURNOVER  by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA

TURNOVER  by GANDY,SYDNEY 03:18
03:18 STEAL  by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA
03:12 MISS 3PTR by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA --



GOOD LAYUP by BALLENA,DAYLANI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:02 10-6 V 4

02:40 MISS LAYUP by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAEDEN --
TURNOVER  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 02:20

02:20 SUB OUT by WALKER,JULIANNA
02:20 SUB IN by MOORE,OLIVIA
02:02 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 01:38 13-8 V 5
ASSIST  by GANDY,SYDNEY --
FOUL  by BROWN,JAEDEN 01:15
SUB OUT by GANDY,SYDNEY 01:15
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 01:15

01:05 13-10 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JAEDEN 00:35

00:35 STEAL  by MOORE,OLIVIA
00:05 MISS JUMPER by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA
00:02 13-12 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seattle U
10:00 SUB OUT by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA
10:00 SUB IN by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
10:00 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,SYDNIE

SUB OUT by DOMAN,KORTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by UHRICH,AVA 10:00

09:45 13-15 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY

09:27 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,SYDNIE
GOOD 3PTR by BALLENA,DAYLANI 09:10 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA --

08:47 16-17 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY(in the paint)
FOUL  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 08:47

08:47 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 08:27
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,SIERRA --
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 08:19

08:19 STEAL  by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
08:13 MISS LAYUP by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --
TURNOVER  by UHRICH,AVA 07:53

07:53 STEAL  by MOORE,OLIVIA

07:46 16-20 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 07:30 18-20 H 2

07:13 FOUL  by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
07:13 TURNOVER  by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
07:13 SUB OUT by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN
07:13 SUB IN by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAEDEN 07:13
SUB IN by BULL,LEXI 07:13
TURNOVER  by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 06:52

06:52 SUB OUT by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
06:52 SUB IN by WALKER,JULIANNA
06:33 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JULIANNA

BLOCK  by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 06:33



REBOUND DEF by BULL,LEXI --
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA
06:19 TURNOVER  by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA

STEAL  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 06:19
GOOD LAYUP by UHRICH,AVA(in the paint) 06:15 20-20

05:54 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,SYDNIE
05:54 SUB OUT by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA
05:54 SUB IN by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA

SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 05:54
SUB IN by GANDY,SYDNEY 05:54
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA
FOUL  by BULL,LEXI 05:40
SUB OUT by BULL,LEXI 05:40
SUB IN by BROWN,JAEDEN 05:40

05:22 TURNOVER  by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
STEAL  by BROWN,JAEDEN 05:22
SUB OUT by BALLENA,DAYLANI 05:08
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 05:08
GOOD 3PTR by GANDY,SYDNEY 05:04 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA --
FOUL  by BROWN,JAEDEN 04:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44

04:44 SUB OUT by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA
04:44 SUB OUT by MOORE,OLIVIA
04:44 SUB IN by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN
04:44 SUB IN by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAEDEN 04:44
SUB IN by DOMAN,KORTNEY 04:44

04:44 23-21 V 2 GOOD FT by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
04:44 23-22 V 1 GOOD FT by STRICKLIN,TAMIA

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 04:22 26-22 V 4
ASSIST  by GANDY,SYDNEY --

03:57 MISS JUMPER by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN
REBOUND DEF by GANDY,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 03:47

03:47 STEAL  by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN
03:24 MISS 3PTR by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN

REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 03:17
REBOUND OFF by UHRICH,AVA --
MISS LAYUP by UHRICH,AVA(in the paint) 03:08
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,SIERRA --
MISS 3PTR by UHRICH,AVA 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
02:45 MISS LAYUP by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOMAN,KORTNEY --
02:42 FOUL  by WALKER,JULIANNA
02:42 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,SYDNIE
02:42 SUB IN by MOORE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 02:42
SUB IN by BALLENA,DAYLANI 02:42
TURNOVER  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 02:32

02:32 STEAL  by MOORE,OLIVIA
02:27 MISS 3PTR by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:13 SUB OUT by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN
02:13 SUB IN by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA

MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY

01:52 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JULIANNA



REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by GANDY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:43
REBOUND OFF by DOMAN,KORTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by UHRICH,AVA 01:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 01:37
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 01:37
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
01:28 TURNOVER  by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY

STEAL  by DOMAN,KORTNEY 01:28
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 01:17 29-22 V 7
ASSIST  by BALLENA,DAYLANI --

00:54 MISS JUMPER by STRICKLIN,TAMIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOMAN,KORTNEY --

00:27 FOUL  by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
GOOD FT by BALLENA,DAYLANI 00:27 30-22 V 8
GOOD FT by BALLENA,DAYLANI 00:27 31-22 V 9

00:05 31-25 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JULIANNA
00:04 FOUL  by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA

GOOD FT by UHRICH,AVA 00:04 32-25 V 7
GOOD FT by UHRICH,AVA 00:04 33-25 V 8

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seattle U
10:00 SUB OUT by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA
10:00 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,SYDNIE

SUB OUT by DOMAN,KORTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by BULL,LEXI 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint) 09:50 35-25 V 10
ASSIST  by UHRICH,AVA --

09:24 MISS JUMPER by STRICKLIN,TAMIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BALLENA,DAYLANI --

09:17 FOUL  by MOORE,OLIVIA
MISS FT by GANDY,SYDNEY(fastbreak) 09:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GANDY,SYDNEY(fastbreak) 09:17 36-25 V 11

09:00 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,SYDNIE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA --
MISS JUMPER by BALLENA,DAYLANI 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,SYDNIE
08:42 36-28 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,JULIANNA
FOUL  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 08:29
TURNOVER  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 08:29

08:15 36-30 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BALLENA,DAYLANI 07:54 38-30 V 8

07:20 38-32 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLIN,TAMIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY

MISS 3PTR by UHRICH,AVA 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,OLIVIA

06:50 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,SYDNIE
06:50 SUB IN by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN
06:41 TURNOVER  by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY

STEAL  by GANDY,SYDNEY 06:41
GOOD LAYUP by GANDY,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:37 40-32 V 8

06:10 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JULIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,OLIVIA

05:59 40-34 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BULL,LEXI(in the paint) 05:50 42-34 V 8



05:30 MISS 3PTR by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
REBOUND DEF by GANDY,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint) 05:16 44-34 V 10

05:16 FOUL  by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN
05:16 SUB OUT by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
05:16 SUB IN by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA

SUB OUT by UHRICH,AVA 05:16
SUB IN by DOMAN,KORTNEY 05:16
GOOD FT by BALLENA,DAYLANI 05:16 45-34 V 11

05:16 SUB OUT by MOORE,OLIVIA
05:16 SUB IN by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA

FOUL  by BULL,LEXI 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
SUB OUT by BULL,LEXI 04:58
SUB IN by BROWN,JAEDEN 04:58

04:49 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JULIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA

04:46 MISS LAYUP by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BROWN,JAEDEN 04:46
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAEDEN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 04:39
REBOUND OFF by BALLENA,DAYLANI --
GOOD LAYUP by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint) 04:35 47-34 V 13

04:17 TURNOVER  by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAEDEN(in the paint) 04:02 49-34 V 15
FOUL  by DOMAN,KORTNEY 03:44

03:41 MISS JUMPER by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 03:41

-- REBOUND OFF by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN
03:35 MISS LAYUP by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAEDEN --
03:32 FOUL  by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA
03:32 SUB OUT by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA
03:32 SUB OUT by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA
03:32 SUB IN by MOORE,OLIVIA
03:32 SUB IN by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
03:32 SUB OUT by WALKER,JULIANNA
03:32 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,SYDNIE

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAEDEN(in the paint) 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLIN,TAMIA

03:08 TURNOVER  by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
03:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JAEDEN 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
02:33 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,SYDNIE

STEAL  by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 02:33
TURNOVER  by DOMAN,KORTNEY 02:15

02:15 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,SYDNIE
02:15 SUB IN by WALKER,JULIANNA
01:59 TURNOVER  by WALKER,JULIANNA

STEAL  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 01:59
01:46 FOUL  by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
01:44 FOUL  by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
01:44 SUB OUT by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
01:44 SUB IN by LARSON,LUCY

MISS FT by BROWN,JAEDEN 01:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROWN,JAEDEN 01:44 50-34 V 16

01:16 MISS 3PTR by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN
REBOUND DEF by GANDY,SYDNEY --

01:08 FOUL  by STRICKLIN,TAMIA



01:08 SUB OUT by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
01:08 SUB IN by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAEDEN 01:08
SUB IN by UHRICH,AVA 01:08
GOOD FT by BALLENA,DAYLANI 01:08 51-34 V 17
GOOD FT by BALLENA,DAYLANI 01:08 52-34 V 18

00:52 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:43 52-36 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by UHRICH,AVA 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN
00:12 52-39 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JULIANNA

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,OLIVIA
00:03 FOUL  by MOORE,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by UHRICH,AVA 00:03
SUB IN by BULL,LEXI 00:03
MISS FT by BALLENA,DAYLANI 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BALLENA,DAYLANI 00:03 53-39 V 14
FOUL  by DOMAN,KORTNEY 00:03

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seattle U
10:00 SUB OUT by LARSON,LUCY
10:00 SUB OUT by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA
10:00 SUB IN by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
10:00 SUB IN by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
09:36 53-41 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BALLENA,DAYLANI 09:12
REBOUND OFF by BULL,LEXI --
MISS LAYUP by DOMAN,KORTNEY(in the paint) 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
08:29 MISS JUMPER by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BULL,LEXI --
FOUL  by BULL,LEXI 08:08
TURNOVER  by BULL,LEXI 08:08
SUB OUT by BULL,LEXI 08:08
SUB IN by UHRICH,AVA 08:08

07:51 53-44 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by STRICKLIN,TAMIA

FOUL  by DOMAN,KORTNEY 07:40
TURNOVER  by DOMAN,KORTNEY 07:40

07:12 53-47 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JULIANNA
-- ASSIST  by STRICKLIN,TAMIA

07:06 FOUL  by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
07:06 SUB OUT by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
07:06 SUB IN by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA

MISS LAYUP by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint) 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLIN,TAMIA

FOUL  by DOMAN,KORTNEY 06:43
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:43
SUB OUT by DOMAN,KORTNEY 06:43
SUB IN by BROWN,JAEDEN 06:43

06:43 53-48 V 5 GOOD FT by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA
06:43 53-49 V 4 GOOD FT by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAEDEN(in the paint) 06:25 55-49 V 6
ASSIST  by GANDY,SYDNEY --

06:25 FOUL  by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA
GOOD FT by BROWN,JAEDEN 06:25 56-49 V 7



06:08 TURNOVER  by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
STEAL  by BROWN,JAEDEN 06:08
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,OLIVIA
05:22 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAEDEN --
MISS JUMPER by BALLENA,DAYLANI 04:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by UHRICH,AVA(in the paint) 04:46 58-49 V 9
ASSIST  by BROWN,JAEDEN --

04:19 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA --
MISS JUMPER by GANDY,SYDNEY 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA
03:45 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JULIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by STRICKLIN,TAMIA
03:41 MISS JUMPER by STRICKLIN,TAMIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN
03:34 MISS JUMPER by STRICKLIN,TAMIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA
03:29 MISS JUMPER by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALLENA,DAYLANI --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JAEDEN(in the paint) 02:55
REBOUND OFF by UHRICH,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by GANDY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA
02:42 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JULIANNA

REBOUND DEF by BALLENA,DAYLANI --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAEDEN(in the paint) 02:10 60-49 V 11
ASSIST  by UHRICH,AVA --

02:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:02 SUB OUT by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN
02:02 SUB IN by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
01:53 TURNOVER  by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JAEDEN 01:26 62-49 V 13
ASSIST  by UHRICH,AVA --
FOUL  by BALLENA,DAYLANI 01:11

01:11 SUB OUT by MOORE,OLIVIA
01:11 SUB IN by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN

SUB OUT by GANDY,SYDNEY 01:11
SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA 01:11
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 01:11
SUB IN by KAY,CHARLI 01:11

01:11 SUB OUT by WALKER,JULIANNA
01:11 SUB IN by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA
01:11 62-50 V 12 GOOD FT by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
01:11 62-51 V 11 GOOD FT by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY

MISS 3PTR by UHRICH,AVA 00:45
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JAEDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAEDEN(in the paint) 00:41 64-51 V 13

00:41 FOUL  by BRYAN,CHRISTEINA
SUB OUT by BALLENA,DAYLANI 00:41
SUB IN by HASAN,BELLA 00:41
GOOD FT by BROWN,JAEDEN 00:41 65-51 V 14

00:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:41 SUB OUT by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA
00:41 SUB IN by WALKER,JULIANNA

SUB OUT by BROWN,JAEDEN 00:41
SUB OUT by UHRICH,AVA 00:41
SUB IN by ANDERSON,DENVER 00:41
SUB IN by MALAFU,OLIVIA 00:41

00:37 TURNOVER  by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN



STEAL  by ANDERSON,DENVER 00:37
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,DENVER(in the paint) 00:30
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,DENVER --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:19

00:19 SUB OUT by EDOKPAIGBE,CANDY
00:19 SUB IN by KOZLOVA,TAISIYA

SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 00:19
SUB IN by GARCIA,MARIA 00:19

00:11 FOUL  by LIGGETT,SHERIDAN
MISS FT by HASAN,BELLA 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HASAN,BELLA 00:11 66-51 V 15

00:04 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JULIANNA
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DENVER --


